Group  | Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  | Investments  | Outlook  | MCEV  | Appendix  |

S&P financial strength rating

,0
1,000
2,000
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
7,000
8,000
9,000

10,000
11,000
12,000

2007 2008 2009 2010 Q1/2011

AAA AA A BBB <BBB

Fixed-income portfolio in m. EUR

 Modified duration as of 31 Mar 2011: 3.4 (2010: 3.5)

II

Focus on high quality securities
Strategically short modified duration

Appendix

Group  | Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  | Investments  | Outlook  | MCEV  | Appendix  |

1.2%

Asset allocation in m. EUR

* Market value as at 31 March 2011

Ireland exposure due to local Hannover Re entities

Non-significant exposures in Greece and Portugal reflect cautious strategy

Total assets under own mgmt.

EUR 24,971 m.*

Portugal
34

Ireland
61

Italy
26

Greece
7

Spain
173

EUR 301 m.*

III

No material exposure in Southern Europe and Ireland
Merely 1.2% of total assets under own management

Appendix

Group  | Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  | Investments  | Outlook  | MCEV  | Appendix  |

Portfolio Scenario
Change in market value

in m. EUR
Changes in OCI before tax

in m. EUR

Equities Prices   -10% -4 -4

Equities Prices   -20% -7 -7

Equities Prices   -30% -11 -11

Fixed-income securities Yield increase  +50 bps -406 -320

Fixed-income securities Yield decline   -50 bps 419 331

Fixed-income securities Yield increase  +100 bps -797 -626

Fixed-income securities Yield decline   -100 bps 855 676

As at 31 March 2011

IV

Stress tests
Appendix

Group  | Non-life reinsurance  | Life and health reinsurance  | Investments  | Outlook  | MCEV  | Appendix  |

Volume EUR EUR 930 m.

Volume USD USD 2.530 m.

Covered level of inflation 2.17%

Average remaining maturity 4.1 years

Market value as of 31 March 2011 EUR 31.0 m.

remaining
maturity

Fixing (covered level of
inflation)

EUR Zero Coupon
Swap Rates (aktual

marktet
expectation)

approx. 3 years 1.82% 2.40%

approx. 4 years 1.88% 2.34%

approx. 8 years 2.54% 2.39%

Rise

in inflation

expectation

leads

to higher